Rev. AA, 19-May-2011  PRELIMINARY Page 1 / 13  www.power-one.com
ABC400-10XXG Data Sheet
Applications
• Telecom, datacom, industrial equipment.
Features
• High efficiency up to 91% at 230VAC
• Universal AC input voltage range: 90-264 VAC
• Active power factor correction

Rev. AA, 19-May-2011  PRELIMINARY Page 2 / 13  www.power-one.com
ABC400-10XXG Data Sheet
1 ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Family
Output Power
Dash # Outputs
Standard: 0
S-Type: 1-9
Vo-Voltage
RoHS
compliant
ABC400-10XX 400W - 1 0 12VDC / 24VDC / 48VDC G
2 OVERVIEW
The ABC400-10XXG is a high efficiency and high power
density AC to DC power supply. It incorporates interleaved
transition mode PFC converter and well proven two-FET
forward converter, providing increased system reliability
and high efficiency. with around 1m/s system air cooling,
ABC400-1012G can delivery up to 360W continuous output
power and 408W for ABC400-1024G and ABC400-1048G
Vo
Figure 1: ABC400-10XXG block diagram
Rev. AA, 19-May-2011  PRELIMINARY Page 3 / 13  www.power-one.com
ABC400-10XXG Data Sheet